OP \$215.00 1364598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Takayama Family Trust Dated July 1, 1992 As Amended And Restated On October 9, 2008		07/15/2019	Trust:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surf Boards By Donald Takayama, LLC.	
Street Address:	661 Oak Tree Ct	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1364598	HAWAIIAN PRO DESIGNS SURF BOARDS
Registration Number:	1663541	SURFERS CHOICE DA-KINE TAKAYAMA
Registration Number:	1885055	HAWAIIAN PRO DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3208957	SHAPES AND DESIGNS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA
Registration Number:	3208810	SHAPES AND DESIGNS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA
Registration Number:	3830226	HAWAIIAN PRO DESIGNS
Registration Number:	4888847	SURF BOARDS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA OCEANSIDE
Registration Number:	4889564	DONALD TAKAYAMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (760) 696-6141

Email: ch@chedayatilaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Carrie A. R. Hedayati

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 100

Address Line 4: Vista, CALIFORNIA 92084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie Hedayati

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0951

SIGNATURE: /Carrie A. R. Hedayati/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=TAKYAMA int'l assignment#page1.tif		
source=TAKYAMA int'l assignment#page2.tif		
source=TAKYAMA int'l assignment#page3.tif		
source=TAKYAMA int'l assignment#page4.tif		
source=TAKYAMA int'l assignment#page5.tif		
source=TAKYAMA int'l assignment#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Takayama Family Trust Dated July 1, 1992 As Amended And Restated On October 9, 2008, with trustee Diane L. Takayama with address of 2775 Tapo St #102 Simi Valley, California 93063, is the owner of the following marks and trademark registrations:

Mark	Country/Territory	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
DONALD TAKAYAMA	California	#120692	Dec. 21, 2015	28
HAWAIIAN PRO DESIGNS SURF BOARDS	United States	#1364598	Oct.8,1985	25, 28
SURFERS CHOICE BY DA-KINE TAKAYAMA	United States	#1663541	Nov. 5, 1991	30
HAWAIIAN PRO DESIGNS	United States	#1885055	Mar.21, 1995	25
SHAPES AND DESIGNS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA	United States	#3208957	Feb. 13, 2007	25

SHAPES AND DESIGNS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA	United States	#3208810) Feb. 13, 2007	.28
HAWAIIAN PRO DESIGNS	United States	#3830226	Aug.10, 2010	28
SURF BOARDS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA	United States	#4888847	Jan. 19, 2016	28
DONALD TAKAYAMA	United States	#4889564	Jan. 19, 2016	28
HAWAIIAN PRO DESIGNS	Australía	#882925	Mar.29,1999	25, 28
HAWAIIAN PRO DESIGNS	ЕШРО	<i>#77</i> 0099	Sept. 11, 2000	18,25,28
SHAPES AND DESIGNS BY & DESIGN	EUIPO	# 5062872	May. 4, 2007	25

Japan

#5000616

Nov. 2, 2006

25, 28

AND, SURF BOARDS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA, LLC a California Limited Liability Company, with its business address at: 661 Oak Tree Ct, Simi Valley, California 93065, is desirous of establishing its record ownership of the trademarks along with all right, title and interest as part of the entire business or portion to which such marks pertain.

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Takayama Family Trust Dated July 1, 1992 As Amended And Restated On October 9, 2008, hereby assigns to SURF BOARDS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA, LLC a California Limited Liability Company, all right, title and interest in and to these trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks as part of the entire business or portion to which such marks pertain.

Assignor:	
Takayama Family Trust Dated July 1, 1992 As Amended And Res	Mindry Time
By: And Restated On October 9, 2008 Diane L. Takayama, trustee, Takayama Family Trust Dated July 1 And Restated On October 9, 2008	₽
Assignee: SURF BOARDS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA, LLC	See Attached CA. All Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgement
By: Dated: 19/9 Leilani Baker, SURF BOARDS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA, LLC	
By: Dated: 4/5/9 Alana Gee, SURF BOARDS BY DONALD TAKAYAMA, LLC	.2019 July 15, 2019

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
}		
Timmens, Natarytublic		
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
R		
Name(s) of Signer(s)		
y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal		
With a cook in the cook of the		
Signature 4/10/2004		
Signature of Notary Public		
TIONAL		
's information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.		
we consider a minimum and the constant of the		
V. Decrising NT		
L <u>ASS/6N/02=///T</u> 2Number of Pages;/		
Number of Pages; /		
4-33-44-23-7		
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
Individual Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
☐ Other:		
□ Other: □		
Signer is Hapresenting:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0956

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	fles only the identity of the individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Uzntura	
Date	Enry D. Butcher, Notary Parlie. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Alexa Gee	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(we), and that by his/her/their sign- upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
TERRY D. BUTCHER Notary Public California	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Ventura County Commission # 2228444 Sty Comm: Expires Fab 8, 2022	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Natary Seoi andior Stamp Above	Signature Sense of Notary Public
	IONAL
	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSign Mena 1	Carrent,
Document Date: 07-/5-2017	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Yes	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s):	C Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Afformey in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator
the contract of the contract o	O'Other:
G Other Signer Jar Regresenting:	Signer is Repassenting:

©2017 National Notary Association

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of San Diego	}
On ನ್ಯು ಚ, २९७९ before me.	Sharmore Galang (notary paths)
name(s/ is/ayé subscribed to the within he/she/the/y executed the same in his/h	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/the/f authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
	Paralle Months March to Alex March to Alex March March March March March March
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SHARMAINE CALANG
Mai Hh	Notary Busic - California San Diego County Commission # 2213603 Ny Commission # 2213603
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Fills or description of attached document)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued)	most also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed
Number of Pages Document Date	The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public) Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
	notarization
CAPACITY CLAMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
☐ Corporate Officer (Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☑ Attorney-in-Fact	The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover lext or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must much the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 399-873-9866	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CED, CFO, Secretary). Securely attach this document to the signed document with a shiple.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 12/30/2019